## Whiteman-Hull-Snyder American Legion Post 1360

## 14<sup>th</sup> Annual Veteran's 5K Run/Walk Saturday November 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023

## **Trophies will be presented in the following race divisions:**

Under 12 yrs (male and female both)
13–18 yrs (male and female both)
19 to 55 yr (male and female both)
Over 55 (male and female both)
Service members (Armed Forces, Police, Fireman, etc.)

Registration starts at 10:30am with the race beginning at 12pm (noon)
Race held at the Cherry Valley Community Center 2 Genesee St. Cherry Valley
Registration Instructions:

- 1). Complete forms by printing clearly. Be sure to sign and date form.
- 2). Each runner/walker must submit a completed and separate application.
- 3). **Registration fee is \$20.00** (Race Day registration is allowed)
- 4). All runner/walkers under 18 years of age must have a parent or legal guardian present for the race.
- 5). Run shirts are guaranteed to the first 100 who register.
- 6). Register early to guarantee you shirt size is available.
- 7). Mail all completed registration forms and entry fees to American Legion Post 1360

PO Box 234 Cherry Valley, NY 13320

- 8). Make all check payable to: American Legion Post 1360
- 9). NO REFUNDS WILL BE MADE ON REGISTRATION FEES

Full Name:	Birth date:// (Age on race dayyrs)
Complete Address Mailing and Physical Address	Gender:
City State and Zip Phone: ()	Email Address:
	CIRCLE size required **
=	Large 2XL If another size is needed
**(All child tee shirts are	e Youth "one size fits most")**

I know that running/walking in a road race is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter, unless I am medically able and properly trained. I agree to abide by any decision of a race official relative to my ability to safely complete the run. I assume all risks associated with running/walking Or running with a baby jogger, in the event including, but not limited to: falls. Contact with other participants, effects of weather, including high heat, low temperature, and /or humidity, traffic, and conditions of the road, all such risks being known and appreciated by me. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts and consideration of you accepting my entry I, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release The American Legion, Whiteman-Hull-Snyder Post 1360, The Town and Village of Cherry Valley, The Cherry Valley Community Facilities Corporation, Otsego County, New York State, any and all sponsors, their representatives and successors from any claims or liabilities of any kind arising from and out of my participation in the event, even though that liability may arise out of negligence of carelessness on the part of the persons named in this waiver.

## \*\*\*\*\*HEADPHONES ARE PROHIBITED\*\*\*\*\*

Signature:	Date:
<del></del>	